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Exhibit No.



Via FedEx

Lp

September 17, 2015

Ard Oil, Ltd. and Ard Energy Group, Ltd.
222 West 4lh Street, Suite PH5 

Fort Worth, Texas 76102

RE: Nosier 12 Fed No. DB 4H Well and Nosier 12 Fed No. EG 6H Well
Maljamar Prospect; Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Burnett Oil Co., Inc. hereby proposes the drilling and completion of the Nosier 12 Fed No. DB 
4H Well as a single lateral horizontal test of the Glorieta Yeso formation from a surface location 
in Unit A, 600’ FNL and 200’ FEL of Section 11, Township 17 South, Range 31 East, Eddy 
County, New Mexico, and the Nosier 12 Fed No. EG 6H Well, also a single lateral horizontal 

test of the Glorieta Yeso formation from a surface location in Unit H, 1800’ FNL and 300’ FEL 
ofSection 11,Township 17South, Rangc31 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Enclosed are AFE’s for the drilling and completion of the captioned wells along with a location 
plat for the well and related equipment and a wellbore diagram. Burnett plans to spud the Nosier 
12 No. DB 4H well within the first half of January 2016 and drill the Nosier 12 Fed No. EG 6H 
shortly thereafter, likely within six months of completing the DB 4H well. Accordingly, your 
prompt response to this proposal is greatly appreciated.

If you wish to participate in the drilling and completion of the captioned wells, please so indicate 
by signing the AFE(s) and reluming the same to the undersigned within thirty (30) days ol'your 
receipt hereof. You should also include any well data requirements with your election. If you do 
not wish to participate in the drilling and completion of either or both of the captioned wells, 
please contact us to discuss alternate arrangements for your interest.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have 

any questions.

Burnett Plaza - Suite 1500 

801 CHERRY Street - Unit #9
Burnett Oil Co., Inc. Fort Worth, TX 76102-6881 

(317) 332-510S



Sincerely,

David Rhodes
Vice President of Land

Enclosures



BURNETT OIL CO., INC.
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE - COST ESTIMATE

OUTS:

OPERATOR:

COUNTY/STATE:

PROSPECT/FIELD:

RECCMAENCATION:

8/17/201$

Bum won Co., me. 

Eddy County, KM 

FREN (Gler. V«M)

LEASE: Hotter 12 Fed 

LOCATION:

SL: UnRA.600' FNL,2QO*FEL, S«c 11. T175, R316 

BHU Unit B, 170 FNL, 187IY FEL, $K 12. T17S, R31E

WELL*: DB411 AFEP

PROPERTY*:

FED LEAK*- 

FORMATION: Paddock

Drll 6 complete a 0.7$ mite (3,>00') herfientelvrail In lh* Paddock 

Se/fate location derated by Simd Dime Lizard habitat

INTANGIBLE COSTS: 
DRILL

MM 10 

5030*1$
sbmkT~SO30 20 

5030 21

5630 26_ 
"id30~22~ 

5030 60 
5030 30

COMPL
5850.08 LOCATION 8 ROADWAY (RAT HOLE. ETC)

_ LOCATION A ROADWAY RESTORATION
5850 23 RIG MOVE-RIGUP, RlC DOWN
585021 CONTRACT RATE-FTG7TURNKEV FEET IS
5850 21 CONTRACT RATE/QATWORK 17 DAYS a
5850 20 COMPLETION. WORKOVER UNIT 7: DAYS ®
18S0.2S SITS AND STABILIZERS
56S0 22 FUEL. LUBRICANTS, WATER .

...
5030 M. 

*5630.50 
'S83©«4~ 
'5630 40 

5030 42

___ TRUCKWOANO TRANSPORTATION (Water)
56S0 JO MUD ANO CHE WCAL3~6 COLIP iETION FLUIDS'S CUTTINGS 06PQSA1'
5650 50 ~ PRIMARY CEMENTING (k^ Equip j ________ ~ N® 5? plug 1

*5650 50 __SOUEE2ECEMENT1NG_____'______ __ ' .
*"cbfl1NGANbcOREAS*i.YSJS 

MUOlOGGlNG

MO 1,100* TVD 8.400*

omti CODPC
T! 13509
I4C03

4.5C0
PER FOOT
PER OAY 0
PER DAY *A«»

ID. H.-J
9

4I^W
? 1CC-3 9

, . - .
*.6,ICO 51000

5030.40

5630 76 
" 5630 24*

____ DRILL STEM TESTING_____________ _
11" ~ OPEN HOLE LOOPING

5650.4 3_ PERFORATING AND CASED HOLE LOGS 

_5850.76 CASINO CREWS. TONGS, HANDLING TOOLS
~SB50 24 " SURFACE EQWPMEf/t RENTALS

565029 DOWNHOLE EQUIPMENTRENTALS '_____

5650.76 mSCEtLAMtOUO LABOR

DAYS 0 11.100 PER DAY

S650J0__ ACIDIZING____ __ ___
56S015 FRACtURINC 

"5650.65 WELL TESTING (FLVVBCK. BHP.gTCt

5050 78 CONTRACT LABOR
.563037 
5633 27 
5630 71 
583472"

(XRECTICNAL DRlUJNG_
>630 27. 

SMOji 
5830 73

_ FISHING REHTALAND SERVICES
■^Fviwr

OPERATING OVERHEAD ~

_Sa30.». 
5830 55*

OTTI6RI CONTINGENCIES
"pLuc»ai.*iQ expense"

TOTAL DfULUNC ANO COVPtRTION 
TANGtDLflCOSTSp__________

........... wo.io

___0£3l«i_IJCE_
ll/VANCinLE COSTS:

CASiHOXRNE I CONDUCTOR
040.10
040 tS

owTd"
"eedr.'iV'
040 70" 

~B00.20 *
TOTAL OFBLUNG ANO COMPLETION TANGIBLE COSTS: 

TOTAL DRILLING AND COMPLETION COSTS:

CASINO. SURFACE ___________
CAGlTw/PTOtCCTioUlliTenWO

"casIho. prodI PAC>a?Bc6yi>uni6?
TTuni«j'" ’ _ _____ _ ~
..y/euTi'ead to casihgpont"" __ _

CHRJ3TMAS TREE ASSEMBLY • COMPLETION

OATS qj 31,600 PER OAY

Orapteimn ’ 'IIOT

FEET
SO

500

SIZE. *00
20-

13-3IP

1YEIGHT / GRADE 
inclua*d in Location Cot 

"468 H-40 STSC*

. SIC 
0
24

2000 38* J 55 LT8C 185
i 9100 r»s-io* 23* L 8 I78L-80LTAC 13 25

6100 2-7/r 5

LEASE EQUIPMENT COSTS:
57u 20

67022 
" 870 23 

870 53"'

’"870 25 
870 13 ‘ 

"870.15 
670 tO 
870j.l1"870.14' 
670,17" 

“670.70

TANKS. HEATERS. TREATING FACILITIES 

SEPARATOR & HEATER TREATER 
_COMPRESSOfi'i OEHYCRATOR '* 

FLOW LINE ANO INSTALLATION

PERM IMPROVEMENTS (OATES. FENCES, ETC.)________

ROCK 5000

4* SOR-7. 4710 Poly PtW'pite

3M\ 71ST & 1*
SUKuRFACEPTOOOCTKXIF.CUffT.lEHr . _ _

‘PUMPING(SURFACE! UWTL EQUIP ”” _
PUMP BASS 8 TIE DOWNS* ' ‘ *

MISCELLANEOUS VALVES. FITTINGS. SAFETY EQUIPMENT 
‘ INSTALLATION COSTS 

supervision" " '

moo
450

OTHER
TOTAL LEASE EQUIPMENT COSTS: 

LEASEHOLD COSTS:

' " 81433__
total usaSEhulu uusra:

TOTAL WELL COST: 

TOTAL ORY HOLE COST: Sl.72l.900 PREPARED8/; wtnsteaa■■ u$4i
5*«*«KS*tt»rS

i\Xb
oqiw

,4.«J8

iros

. »JU*
27.700
fju>

'e,&»
u.ici.coo

12OTU
‘l/’.MO

r.KO

156.300
SI.?21.Mb

W

S1.23I.MO

SlXU

-llio
jSH.iOU

S&MS
"imi

~"Z

*siw

iS7ti»

S1.456.3M

414*1)

'sayxi
10,030

1475.000

wawii*8
'i*OOQ

ii
asi“

4 603
q?/6» 

"8,000 " 5.000 

17.200

2,003
WO.SM

-—I

S3,738,600

TOTAL

04500 

10,000 
* T9,500

_'_'"o
~212,500

_ 42600
'ioi,*sbb 

„82,2» 
75,000 

___ 66.400

_0
15.4M

0,000
23,500

164,000
_ ».«o 

*_22^206 

o

654.

' * _ 0 
_0

111,100
b

«/_j6o

7,300 

370600 
' '"O.Ocb

__"4 TOO

ww

12.000 
'"37,000 

434.500 
' 30,500 

7.300
" *16.000

1431,300 

I),115,700 ]

50.000
50,6m

o"
_ 50.000

6
"26.100 

, 4.6CO 

iw.saj

6,000 5.000 

17.200 

_ _0 
276oo

1371,500

S3.418.700

(hi men 01 Cempony IHBO 06666000

Jaw*na Partner* 0.1511612
2eno Partners LH 0 0400000
Aid 04 Ud. 6 Ard En«0r Group Ud * 0106)436
Yates PMroteumCerp 0 0313858
EMC Oil 6 Gas 1*1 00012546
G/anzCiadt Stellar Truat 00012546

APPROVED-

COMPANY.

NAME:

TITLE:

DATE.'

■WWIB
■AM Energy Greupttf

APPROVED BY BURNETT OB. CO 

eiaiiAiune:

DATE: Q'lTlO t/./fl



BURNETT OIL CO., INC.
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE • COST ESTIMATE

DATE:

OPERATOR: 

COUNTY/STATS: 

PROSPECT/FIEIX* 

RECOMkEXMTKM:

INTANGIBLE 
DRILL_^ 

'5850710 

5830.18 
5630 23 *''

5/17/2015

BumtROICo, Inc.

EMy County, NH 

FREN(Oor. Vmo)

LEASE. Hosier 12 Fed 

LOCATION:

SL Unit H, two* PNL, 300* PEL Sac 11, T173, R31E 

BHL: (Ml G. 2250* FNL, 16717 FEL. Sm 12. T17S, R31E

WELL*: EC 6H AFE *; 

PROPERTY *

FED LEASE*: 

FORMATION: Paddock

Drill 6 complete a 0.73 rail* (3,5017) Iwrlxontil w»Q in (h« Paddock 

SurfiKC location dictated by Sand Dune lizard habitat

cbaTS:”

_ COM PL _____________
" 5850 06 LOCATION i ROADWAY (RATHOlEj ETC)

‘7 * LOCATION6 fidAtWAYJtESTbftATION 
"5850 25 RIG MOVE-ROUP, RIG DOWN

5830 20 
~5B3Q2t‘

5850 26

*5830 60 
' 5830 30 ‘

5860 21 CONTRACT RATE;FTOTURNK£Y
3850 21 CONTRACT RAT670AYWQRK
5850 20 COMPLETION, 'WORKOVER UNIT
58502*' »TS AND STABILIZERS

FEET

DAYS
DAYS

3950,22 FUEL, LUBRICANTS. WATER 
*5850 60 TRUCKING AND TRANSPORTATION (WilerT

3830 50 
"583050' 
"6830 44* 
'5830 48' 

5630 42 
7.5630.40

5830 78

MUO AND CHEMICALS & COMPLETION FLUIDS A CUTTINGS OSPp3AL_
NoKOpLaj565050 PRIMARY CEMENTING (lad. Equp ) 

*’S65d~3d"""'sQUEEZE CEMENTING "''S' 

" _ 'coring ano CORE ANALYSIS

MUD LOGGING

S6M40 
"5650 76

DRILL STEM TESTING^
'OPEN HOLE LOGGING 

PERFORATING AHD_CASEO_HOLE LOGS 
CA8INGCREWS,TONGS' HANDLING TOOLS

DAYS i£

5630 24 
5810 29' 

*5830 76

5650 24 
5850 20

SURFACE EQUIPMENT RENTALS 
OOWNHOIE EQUIPMENT RENTALS

585078 
58 SO. 10

MISCELLANEOUS LABOR 
ACIDIZING
FRACTURING

58SC65
5850 7B

5630 37
5630 27 563027
5830 71 5850 71
$83 0 72 8630 72
$630 80 56 SO 80
8630 55
8630 84 5650 84

WELL TESTING IRWPCK. PUP. ETC) 
CONTRACT LASOR 
DIRECTIONAL DRILLING _ 

_FISHINO RENTAL AND SERVtCES 
SUPERVISION 
OPERATING OVERHEAD- 

"OTHER /CONTINOENCieS * 

PLUGGING EXPENSE 
' INSURANCE

TOTAL DRMJJNO ANO COMPLETION INTANGIBLE COSTS: 
tang6l'e'c65t3:

843.10 
•40 JO 

'840 is;
*660'i0

‘esojs
*640 zo' 
*86020

CASING, ORIVE / CONDUCTOR
CASING. SURFACE

’CASING; PROTECTIOWiNTERMED"
“casing. prooTpackercompletioi'

TUSINO " ’ ............... '
"WELL HEAD to CASI NG PCXNT

80
500

DAYS e

SIZE. *SP 
20“

'iM/r" 

9-sir r»s-vr_

CompkHon

WEIGHT /GRADE 
incktdad n Location Coi 

~ 48* H-4Q $T8C~ 

38* 3-55 LT6C 
23*1817* 1-801780

CHRISTMAS TREE ASSEMBLY - COMPLETION
TOTAL DRILLING ANDJIOUPLSTjON TANOJOLECOSTS; 
TOTAL DRIlOhOAND COMPLETION COSTS:

LEASE EQUIPMENT COSTS: ____________
87020' ............................

670 22 
670 23 
67053' 

870 25 
*670.13* 

870 15

TANKS HEATERS. TREATING FACILITIES 

SEPARATOR 6 HEATER TREATER 
COMPRESSOR 1 DEHYDRATOR 
FLOW UNE AND INSTALLATION
PERM IMPROVEMENTS (GATES, FENCES, ETC)
R0Q3 ______ ' __ 5600
SUBSURFACE.'PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT

5000 4* SOft-7. 4710_Poty_ Pen Pipa

670 to 
870 il

PUMPING (SURFACE) UNIT 4EOUIP 
PUMP BASE f HE DOWNS*

870.14 
_870,I7_ 
870 70

MISCELLANEOUS VALVES, FITTINGS. SAFETY EQUIPMENT 
INSTALLATION COSTS*

SUPERVISION
OTHER

TOTAL LEA8E EQUJPMENT COSTS: 
LEASEHOLD COSTS:*'

""___7 810 35 "
TOTAL LEASEHOLD*COSTS:

, nui k, L.U31

TOTAL PRY tIOLeCOar: 51.2JI.00O PREPARED BY: wmg/baa

ORAL COMPL. lOtAL
'■■'.tel ’•> .oe.»o
10.00C 10,000
j;, »v. 4.50C 79 200

PER FOOT 0
PER DAY 2 ;> ;tu ( 712.500
PER DAY ll.-il 73.600

-to ICC 2>*1 42009
i?l,:CC 3 101.500
41 <Ct A2 2CO
ii.Mii 75000
3S.JCI yuxK 69 4W

0
0

PER DAY ’i 4lV IS.40C
0
0

«*>i 6000
ii.: w 23.500

c0 JW ■<x«» IS4.900
2 CM 58.9CO

it.UC'j • 4l>- 2J.2C0

. jl
b

.
- . . S42*> 654.600

. .?
0
0

tV.T.9 151,100
0

PER UAY .'/ :ixi 67.200
: .vto 7,300

IHIV'P \y. nc-j 378 600
6.000 6 000
•i rco 4,200

31.1686M H.4M.3M 2.M1.900

_«£I.
0 0
24 12.0CG 12000

18.5 »foo.i 37.000
13 25 \ !45>Vt 434.500

5 i,\iV 30.500
7.300

10.000 10,000
156.339 6475,000 3831,300

61.22I.MO 31,913.300 13.135,200

50,000

.
yj.jy. 50.000

0
$ 1000 vyaS 50.000

0
5 4 50 is? 28.100

4 -i'.-.i 4,800
i:.5 112 800

6.000 8.000
5.000 SOM

17^00
0

2.000 2.000
to 1323,500 3323,500

0 0

— _____ M . to
to

,..««..arw
'jfrjS£>WT

DIVISION Of INTEREST;

Bunted 04 Campon* (B8f)

Javeina Partial*
ZorraPartnara Ltd
Aid 08 Ltd. 6 M Enemy Gnus Lid ' 
Y«»> Patrol oum Corp 
EMC0il6Ga»Ud.
CraazCiadt SliaRarTruct

•ArtOl.LM 
•Art Enanjy Group, Ut

08688000 

01511612 
00400000 
01083468 
0 0313658 
00012546 
00012546

APPROVED BY BURNETT OIL CC 

SIGNATURE:
CHARLES 6. NACU D, FliC WDtKT [/

APPROVED- 

COMPANY. 

NAME: _ 

TITLE: _ 

□ATE:



BURNETT OIL CO., INC.
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE - COST ESTIMATE

DATE:

OPERATOR:

COUMTY/OTATC:

PROSPECTlftELD:

R£C0N*»£2OAYK#V.

9/17/2018

BumtttOII Co, me. 
Eddy County, NM 

FREN (Glor. Veto)

LEASE: No«l#r12 Fed 

LOCATION:

SL: UnK A, 600* FNL, 1W FEL, Sec 1T, T17S. R31E 

BHL: UnK B. 170 FNL,1S7CTFEUS*e12.T17S. R31E

WELL*. 0B4H we#. 
PROPERTY f:

FED LEASE#: 

FORMATION: Paddock

Drill l templet* * O.TSrnW* (S.lOffVhorlioitfal well mlha Paddook 

Surface beadon dicrued by Send Dune Lizard hsbiiu
TO H& ».VW

INTANGI8LE COSTS: 
DRILL CON

5830.10 
5830.15 
5830 23 

"*5430_20* 
5830 21*

5830 28~ 
903022* 

*5830*80 ' 

5830 30 
"5030.50 
* 5830*30*

54502358502V'

LOCATION * ROAOWAV (RAT HOLE. ETC1 
LOCATION 8 ROADWAY RESTORATION
RIO MOVE-WO UP. RIO DOWN___________
CONTRACT RATE-FTGmiRNKEY ____

_CONTRACT RATBOaVwqRK " ____
*C0*1 PLETK3N, WORKOVER UNIT ' ___ 
airs AND STA8/LI2ER8

5850 21 
585020 
5850 20

*5850^2^ FUEL. LUBRICANTS, WATER ___
585080 ~ TRUCKING AND TRANSPORTATION (Wlierl

FEET
OATS
OATS

512.500 PER DAY
83.200 PER DAY

S8S0 30 
5850*50*

5830 44 
5830 48 

"*5830 42 
5810*40

58 Sol's 

_S03O24 
_5630 28* 
5830 70 '

MUOANDCHEMiCALS 8 COMPLETION FLUIDS 8 CUTTINGS DISPOSAL 
PHiMARY CEMENTING find. Sado.)"* * ** Na KOpiq *

_ SQUEEZE OEM6NtiNO * ’ *_______
CORINQ AND CORE ANALYSIS' '* ___
MUDLOCGING ~ 17

DRILL 9TEM TESTING
0AYS_<9_ 31,100 PER DAY

OPEN MOLE LOGGING
585040 PERFORATING AND CASED HOLE LOGS
5850.78 

*5850 24

5850.79
_M507«
585OJ0
5850.15
585085

5830 27 
583071" 

"5830.72 
5830 80* 
5830*55 
5830*04'

5650 78

5830 27 
585071 '

CASIIMCREWS. TONGS, HANDLING TOOLS 
SURFACE EQUIPMENTRENTALS ni 

"DOWNHOLE EQUIPMENT RENTALS*"’* 

MISCELLANEOUS LABOR _
*AClDizlNG

f'racturinq ___ _
WELL' TESTING fFLWBCK. BHP. ETC)

"CONTRACT LABOR _ ___

DIRECTIONAL DRILLING 
FISHING RENTAL AND SERVICES 

"SUPERVISION-

5830.72 
5650 80

OPERATING OVERHEAD 
'OTHER / CONTINGENCIES' 

PLUGGING EXPENSE 
INSURANCE'_5650 84

TOTAL DRILLING ANO COMPLETION INTANGIBLE COSTS: 

TANGIBLE COSTS: 5I£I

DAYS©'

SIZE.-OO

31.800 PER DAY

CampNi*Yi_ li-aftR

WEIGHT / GRADE feFT
840.10 CASING. DRIVE (CONDUCTOR M 20- mehided In Location Cat 0
840.10 CASING. SURFACE $00 u-vr 48# H-40 STAC 24
840 15 CASING. PROTECIION/INTfcRMEO 20CO »5/8* 388 J-55 LT3C 18 5
860.10 CASING. PROD. PACKER COMPLETIOI asco r» 5-1/2- 238 L A 17# L-80 LTAC 13 25
860.15 TUBING O'CO 2-7/9* 8.58J5S S
840 20 WELL HEAD TO CASHPOINT
880 20 CHRISTMAS TREE A6SEMBLY - COMPLETION

.TOTAL DRILLING AND COMPLETION TANGIBLE COSTS: 

TOTAL ORILUNO ANO'cOMPLeTlbN COSTS:

LEASE EQUIPMENT C0ST9: 
870 20 
870 22 
970*23 

970 53 
*870 25 
070/13*

_ 0T0J.G

070*70* __
870 7f

870.14 __
*870,17

970.70

TANKS, HEATERS. TREATING FACILITIES
"SEPARATOR & HEATER TREATER 

COMPRESSOR & DEHYDRATOR 
FLOW LINE AND INSTALLATION
PERM IMPROVEMENTS (GATES. FENCES, ETC ) _
RODS____ ____ _________ ___________________ ' 34C0*
SUBSURfACe'PROOUCnON EQUIPMENT 
PUMPING (SURFACE) UNIT A EQUIP "' _

**SDR-7,4710PoN ' ~ PoNPipe

3/4*, VT A r

PUMP BASE 8 TIE DOWNS 
MISCELLANEOUS VALVES, FITTINGS, SAFETY EQUIPMENT 

' INSTALLATION COSTS
"supervision!' '.....  ...... .. _

OTHER " ................

TOTAL LEASE EQUIPMENT COSTS:
leasehouTcosts;........................

............ 610 35!__ *

TOTAL LEASeHOLOCOSTS:

EBflSION Of INTEREST:

Suniea 08 Ccmpeey (880

j»u<*14 Partnen
Zorro Partner* Ud
AM Ol Ud, A Art Energy Group Ud *
Y*te* Pedotaum Corp
EMOOIAGuLId
Ctartl Cradi Snriiei True!

'ArddLU 
'Ard Energy Group He

APPROVED BY BURNETT

SIGNATURE:

TOTAL WELL COST:_ 

TOTAL DRY HOLE COST: 3l.21l.0CO PREPARED BY: wmflltae

onjii COMPL fOTAL
77 00U 10«0
■o.ooc to,000

_____ tiA*w 4 500 70 500
0

:i2 8tt t 212 500
ixea 73.600

40 100 t au; 42 000
101 5M d 101,500
it .204 iiusi 622M
73 «W » 75 000
U4|)0 sox; AS 400

_____ 0

IBWi * isicc

0
0

64U 9000
?2JW :> so 73,500
tom i«<* 144,900

56300 54 W0
mwi Ifltt 72,200

d 0
194 acc 854.800

q O
0

IS MOO 151,100
0

J7 2CC 49CG0 87,200
tjta 7,KM

_ *?.yw inrote 379000
0 000 4.000
4 2tt 4 200

IT, 188,800, 11,43#,300 .. 2,03,904

0
17.000 12.000
17CC0 37,000

414 >* 434.300
10 503 30.500

/.*» 7.300
10 009 10000

158,300 3475,000 3431,340

11,121,900 11,911,100 13,115,200 |

sew 50.000
50.000

0 0
idW 50.000

0 0
251*00 28,100

, . .-iSS 4 000
112.400 112.800

8.000 8 000
5OC0 5.000

13/JtQ 1T.2QQ
a

2.000 2,000
10 1121,800 $123,100

0 0
30 to to

11,771,000 32.71AJ04 43.498.700

08888000

01511812
00400000
0,1083438
00313958
00012348
00012548

3d2dS- 8(17/2015

APPROVED- 

COMPANY. 

NAME _ 

TITLE _ 

DATE:



BURNETT OIL CO., INC.
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE • COST ESTIMATE

DATE:

OPERATOR:

COUNTY/5TAT&

PRO8PECT1FIELD:

RECOMCNQATKW:

INTANGIBLE 
-..OflllL _ 

5830 10 
SS30J3 
5830 23 
583020' 

'5830 21’

9MT/291J

Bwnctt OO Co, Inc. 

Ed dy County, NM 

FREN (Gkx. Ytto)

LEASE: Noiltr 12 Fad 

LOCATION:

9L; UnltH, 1800-FNL. 300-FEU Sac 11. TITS. R31E 

BHU Unit 0.22W FNU «70" FEL. Sac 12, T17S, R31E

WELL*: F.G5II AF6*

PROPERTY*

F£0 LEASE » 

FORMATION: Paddock

Drill Sconplat* a 0.73 mHa (3.3001 hortcontal wall In tha Paddock 

Surfaca location dkncod 5y Sard Dune I itvi htbiui

COSTS:
COUPL ________________________

*885008"

TV0:3.409-

583023 
5850 21* 

*585021* 

5350 20

FEET
DAYS
DATS

5330 28 
5830 22
5400 60 
5330 30 

*500 50 

5330 S0_ 
583044 

'5630 48* 
'58304?' 
"8830.40 '

5850 28 
5850.22 

"5850.80" 

5850 30 
5850 50 
5850 50

585040
5330 73 5850 70
3330 74 5350 24
5330 29 5850 29
5630.70 5350 70

5650 tO
5350 15
5350 03
5350 70

5930 37
5830 2? 5330 27
5830 71 5850 71
5830 72 533072
5530 80 5840 30
5830 SS
$830.84 5850 84

-LOCATION S ROADWAY (RAT HOLE, ETC)
LOCATION 8 ROADWAY RESTORATION 
RIO MOVE-RIG UP. «G DOWN

’CONTRACT RATE-FTG/TURNkEY ............
"" CONTRACT RATE/UAYWORK. " * _________

COMPLETION.' WORKOVER UNI T '  

BITS^ND STABILIZERS _
—FUEL, LUBRICANTS, WATER-.............................

TRUCKING AND TRANSPORTATION (Waltf)____________________
MUD AND CHEMICALS 6 COMPLETION FLUIDS & CUTTINGS DISPOSAL 
PRB4ARY CEMENTING tlnd. Eaid I ' NoKONuo

SQUEEZE CEMENTING 
CORING AND COBS ANALYSIS

“mudlogging ’ _____
"DRILL STEM TesriNQ 
“open hole logging 

PERFORATING AND CASEO HOLE LOGS

_ OATS

CASING CREWS, TONGS. HANOUNG TOOLS
SURFACE EQUIPMENT RENTALS............

DOWNHOLE EQUIPMENT RENTALS 
* Ml FSk^LJ-APiEQjja LABOR 

_ACIDI2NG 
FRACTURING _____
'well testing (FLweck. bmp. etci

CONTRACT LABOR ___
DIRECTIONAL DRILLING 

_F1SHING RENTAL AND SERVICES
SUPERVISION ______
OPERATING OVERHEAQ

TOTALDIULUNOjWO COMPLETION 
TANGIBLE COSTS: ** *

OTHER/CONTINGENCIES 
PLUGGING EXPENSE " ' ’ 
INSURANCE _ " _ 

INTANGIBLE COSTS:

F6gT
040 10 CASINO DRIVE/CONDUCTOR 90
840 10 CASING. SURFACE 500
840.13 CASING. PROTECTK7NINTERMED 7000
86010 CASING, PROD. PACKER COMPLETION 9500
830.15 TUBING 0100
840 20 WELL HEAD TO CASINO POINT
860.20................. CHRISTMAS TREE ASSEMBLY - COMPLETION

OAYS_©

5I2EJOP
M*

"ii-j/r * 

_*w* - r«s-iir' 

2?**

WEIGHT I GRADE 
■ndudad in Location C< 

488 HMO ST8C* 
36*J-5?LTSC

6 54 J-55

TOTAL ORflJJNG AND COMPLETION TANGIBLE COSTS: 

TOTAL ORIUJNGAND COMPLETION COSTS:

LEASE EQuipMENI CC8T8:

87020
370 22 

* B70Z3 
370 S3"

870.25 

_'“87$^3"
*870J5_

870.10 
370 11

^jrio'.u'"" ""976.17

870.70-

TO TALL EASE EQUIPMENT COSTS:

LEASEHOLD COSTS:
_ _SlO 35____

TOTAL LEAS EH0LDC09 Ts’l

TANKS, HEATERS. TREATING FACILITIES 
SEPARATOR 8 HEATER TREATER
COMPRESSOR^DEHT ORATOR________

"FLOW une’ano installation"

PERM IMPROVEMENTS (GATES. FENCES, ETC) _ 
"ROM _ * ' 5300"

SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT 
PUMPING (SURFACE) UNIT *8 EQUIP 
PUMP BASE 8 TIE OOWNS'

4* SCR-7, 4710 Poly 

' V*-', 7/8' 4 t-

PoN Piea

MISCELLANEOUS VALVES. RTTIMGS, SAFETY EQUIPMENT 
JNSTALLATiON COST6......................
"suPERViSlON _

OTHER

TOTAL WELL COST:
TOTAL DRV HOLE COST: il ??l «0 PREPARED BY-wmstoaa

emu COAIPL TOTAL
77.00. 98.509
10.00c 10.000
•ica 4 50C 79,500

PER FOOT 0
PER DAY vizyxi 0 212, SCO
PER DAY 1! r,.T ri.eoo

40.ISO 47.600
KH SO! ij 101.500

11 xc 71,00: 62 700
■ r-'ax 0 75000
35 4M jyoci 66 400

0
0

PER DAY 18.407 IS 400
0
0

0 on-: 6 090
73,500

50 XW i;-4 r.r,: 164.9CO
}fi&l j-*v rzi 54.5CO

13,00 0 r-‘.M 72.200
•J 0

I'.i 864 SCO
■J 0

0
|V< MO 151.ICO

0
PER DAY rai. or, 07> 67.2®

rxa . _7.*»
• 5 Oi r% in aaa ; -j: 178,600

8,000 8 090
■4H* 4.700

ji.tsj.teo 81,434,380 _2,U3,tOO

m.
0 0
24 L\«0 12.000

18 3 <7000 37.000
13 25 i> t txQ 434.500

5 ->ui 30.500

7 300 7.300
10.000 10 000

358.300 347S.0M 8331.300

11,221,300 81.tt3.890 0,145,700 |

50 000
Ljrrj 50.000

ft 0
S IOCO so ca 50,000

.1 0
$ 4 50 ,y. -ii: 28.100

»0'Xi 4.600
11.1 win 112.600

0000 6,000
5.000 5,000

i •' 3>U 17,200
0

2.000 7.000
JO 8323.500 1323,508

0 0
80 80 80

81,221,300 81248.800 83,448,700

I'gagresaa

DIVISION OF INTEREST:

Outran Oil Company (BOO 06686004

JvMdna Piitia/a 01811812
Zdico Pifl>irr»UiJ 00400000
Wd Ol Ltd. 6 Aid Enargy Greup Ud ’ 0 1063438
Yarn PettMaum c ptp 00313458
EMCOHSGaaLU 0.0012S46
Craca Crodt Shaker TtuS 00012548

APPROVED-

COMPANY

NAME

TITLE

DATE.

’Aid Od. Lid.
’Aid EiWdyCr**, Ud

APPROVED BY BURNETT OIL

SIGNATURE
CIIAHIA3 E.NAGELO, PKUIOENi 

fi; / } 7~ 3/17/2011



Burnett Oil Co., Inc.
801 Cherry Street- Unit #9

Phone: 817-332-5108 Fort Worth, Texas Fax: 817-332-2438
76102-6881

Wfl 1 PROGRAM A SUMMARY r r 1 | 1 1 1 1 1 f | | | i | Dare 7//Y201S

WtU. Hosier 12 Fed OR til 1 /*y>
Frcn (Gtorieta Yesol Eddy County. MM

• r
Ooerator: flwnefl C4 Co. iw.

t 1 ! 1 1 Ofa. Contractor

Locolion: SL: Unit A. Sect It, D7S.R3IE. QIILiUfl-iaScct?. t I/S.R3IE 1 i Rq Ho. f

GL Efcvatfw: 3.930 I I ( II i Ob'cct-.e Paddoe’*
1 . 1 |
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Survey

Open Hole 
tonnnio

Sand Tops & 
Mortrcrs

Depth Hite Site A Cement Cosing Detail
Mud VVI. t 
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"one .'tone Hone vt ■A ■'/ // -V :|
Pre-Set 20’ Conductor Nona Jlcno

foioa fi> Mw Lcgeer Q 2DO V* 17-1/2* hole 3.6-88 ccq

SOff *; t ?VV xlVW
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X'
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A% i
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{
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1
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■S' 1
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fhni-fia ibT&tf.vo
* f ECl’sS S'cevos

A >• v.si: 1 9.0-17 MO



Coley Means

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Yesenia Garces
Friday, September 18, 2015 9:36 AM 
Coley Means
FW: FedEx Shipment 774538174356 Delivered

FYI...

From: trarkinaupdates@fedex.com fmailto:trackinQupdates@fedex.com1 
Sent: Friday, September 18, 2015 9:35 AM 
To: Yesenia Garces
Subject: FedEx Shipment 774538174356 Delivered

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 774538174356

©

Ship date: 
Thu, 9/17/15

Delivery date:

Fri, 9/18/15 9:32 am
yesenia garces

BURNETT OIL CO., INC 

FORT WORTH, TX 76102 

US Delivered

LAND MANAGER
ARD OIL, LTD & ARD ENERGY 

GROUP.LTD 

222 WEST 4TH STREET. 

SUITE PH5

FORT WORTH, TX 76102 

US

Shipment Facts
Our records indicate that the following package has been delivered.

Tracking number: 774538174356

Status: Delivered: 09/18/2015 09:32 

AM Signed for By: A.REID

Signed for by: A.REID

Delivery location: FORT WORTH, TX

Delivered to: Residence

Service type: FedEx Priority Overnight

packaging type: FedEx Envelope

Number of pieces: 1

Weight: 0.50 lb.

Special handling/Services: Deliver Weekday

1



Residential Delivery

G3 Please do not respond to this message. Tills email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This report was generated at 
approximately 9:35 AM COT on 09/18/2015

To leam more about FedEx Express, please go to fedex.com.

All weights are estimated.

To track the latest status of your shipment, click on ihe tracking number above, or go to fedex.com.

This tracking update has been sent to you by FedEx at your request. FedEx does not validate the authenticity of the requestor 
and does not validate, guarantee or warrant the authenticity of the request, the requestor's message, or the accuracy of this 
tracking update For tracking results and terms of use. go to fedex.com.

Thank you for your business.

This message is intended only for the person(s) to which it is addressed and may contain privileged, confidential and/or insider information. If you have received 
this communication in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer. Any disclosure, copying, distribution, or 
the taking of any action concerning the contents of this message and any attachment(s) by anyone other than the named recipient(s) is strictly prohibited.

2



September 21, 2015 revision of division of interest Nosier Fed 12DB4H



Via FedEx

/-?

September 21,2015

Ard Oil. Ltd. and Ard Energy Group. Ltd.
222 West 4th Street. Suite PH5 

Fort Worth. Texas 76102

RE: Nosier 12 Fed No. DB 4H Well-REVISED AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

Maljamar Prospect; Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to Burnett Oil Co., Inc.'s proposal for the captioned well dated Sepbcmber 17, 

2015. Burnett is submitting this revised AFE wherein the interests of the parties in the well has 
been amended to reflect the current ownership in the proposed spacing unit ('Division of 

Interest’ therein).

As before, if you wish to participate in the drilling and completion of the captioned well(s), 

please so indicate by signing the AFE(s) and returning the same to the undersigned within thirty 

(30) days of your receipt hereof. You should also include any weii data requirements with your 

election. If you do not wish to participate in the drilling and completion of either or both of the 

captioned wells, please contact us to discuss alternate arrangements for your interest.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have 

any questions.

Sincerely.

David Rhodes 

Vice President of Land

Enclosure

Burnett Pi_aza - Suite 1500 

801 Cherry Street - Unit #9
Burnett Oil Co., Inc.

Fort Worth. TX 76102-68S1 

(817) 332-5108



BURNETT OIL CO., INC.
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE - COST ESTIMATE

DATE:

OPERATOR:

COUNTY/6TATE-

PROSPECT-flELO.

RECOMMENDATION'

uimois

Burnett oil Co., Inc. 

Eauy County, NM 

f REN (Glor. Yue)

LEASE: Noeler 12 Fed

LOCATION

SL: Unit A, 600' FNL, 200' PEL, See 11. T17S. RJ1E 

BHL: Unit B, 970 FNL. 1670- FEL, Sec 12, T17S, 7U1E

WELL* DO 411 AFEe- 2430 

PROPERTY* OJKS02H 

FED LEASE* NWLC02641S6 

FORMATION: P»6detk

Drtn 6 complete • 0.79 mile 13.000'| no/Uantal »«(• in the Paddock 
j Svtftox Lwtiiori itHiteU in' Saiwl ITurc Lira/S kabilA!

1U HO: 9.100' TVO: »,*W

INTANGIBLE COSTS; - ... . --------- - , — • — ' - '

CflH-l COMF1 QR0.L COMPt. TOTAL
56W.I0 3633 06 LOCATION 8 ROADWAY (RAT Role. ETC) 77.0C6 IV.11C 96.5CC

LOCATION & ROADWAY RESTORATION IOjOOO 10,000
S8MJ3 5453 33 RIG MOVE-RIG UP. R,C DOWN Yl.'TOC 4 5001 70.500
5630 20 565021 CONTRACT RATE-FTQi'TORNKSY FEE: <S PER FOOT 0
5810 21 1153 21 CONTRACT RATE/DAYWORK 17 CAYS ft 312.500 PER OAV ?.t7.3DD D J 17.500

5353.20 COMPLETION. WORKOVER UNIT 73 OATS -Q 33.203 PER DAY ■'o.VV 73.960
5630 26 5319 29 BITS AND 8TABILI2ERS *0,i» ?Tp00 *2.600
3830 7? 5633.22 FUEL. LUBRICANTS, WATER 16V500 r. tOt .130
501060 535330 TRUCKING AND TRANSPORTATION fWaieft 41.203 21 aie 62,200
6830 30 5359.30 MUO AND CHEMICALS 6 COMP1FTION FLUIDS & CUTTINGS DIRPOSA! 13 000 o 71,000
5830 30 565310 PRIMARY CEMENTING flna. EOue ; Ns KOffcg 73 403 5J.WC iktoo

S630 50 5330 50 SQUEEZE CEMENTING 0
5830 44 CORING AND CORE ANALYSIS 0
6630.46 MUD LOGGING 17 DAYS 3 51.100 PER DAY' ~ 15*00 ISAM
3830.42 DRILL STEM TESTING 0
4630.40 OPEN IKILE LODGING 0

3413.40 PFRFOPaTIMG A NO CASE'.) HOLE LOOS 0fcJ3 6000
•5830.76 1653 76 CASING CREWS, TONGS, HAN0UNG TOOLS ;?Ma 'IJW 23 500
5630 24 3630.24 SURFACE EQUIPMENT RENTALS M600 1C4<*30 164,030
1830 29 1650 20 DOWNHOLE EQUIPMENT RENTm R 7 W0 43 3CC 14 SCO
5830 76 5650.78 MISCELLANEOUS LABOR 16990 1600 72,700

5150 10 ACIDIZING 0 0
1610.15 FRACTURING «4r9l» *M 660
464065 WELL TESTING tFLWBCK. BHP. £TC,‘ 0 0
5650.76 CONTRACT LABOR 0

1830 37 DIRECTIONAL DRILLING 191,ItO 141.100
583027 1630 27 FISHING RENTAL ANO SERVICES 0
1830.71 1630.71 SUPERVISION 17 DAYS ® 11.600 PEROAY 77IOU 49000 67,700
563172 541372 OPERATING OVERHEAD 7 .100 7,300
1630(6 561360 OTHER! CONTINGENCIES 0oi; :Wn C4fHpM«r. : t O'L 191.000 •07.000 378 800

5630 51 PLUGCJNC EXPENSE 8000 8 000
5630 84 585044 INSURANCE 1750 4,700

TOTAL ORILUNO AND COMPLETION INTANGIBLE COSTS! .(1,165,500 ____ (t,4JS.3» 2,403,900

TANGIBLE C08T6: FEE" ... size •op WEIGHT/ GRACE fcFf ' " _ —

640 10 CASING, OR'VE/ CONDUCTOR so M* ncluied .n LodiiMjn Cca 0 0
6*0 TO CASING. SURFACE sx> 13-5/S' 4S* H-4fl ST5C it 17 WO 12.000

640 15 LASING. PRO TECTIONiINTERMEO 2000 9-S'J' J6I J-55 LT4C IS 5 jToce 37.300

860.10 CASINO. PHOO, PACKER COMPLE HOI ssoo r«i;72' 23» L 5 179 L-40 LT4C U2S 43* 50C
S60 li TUSING a-.vi 7-7,4- 6 iVr j-55 4 JC.fOOl 10500

64020 WELL HEAD TO CASING POINT . y“ 7,300

60026 CHRISTMAS TREE ASSEMBLY • COMPIETION 100091 13,000

TOTAL DWLUNB AND COMPLETION TANGIBLE COSTS: (14.100 (479,000 __ $631,300

TOTAL MULLING AND COMPLETION COSTS:
.

91,221.600 (1,011,300 l _ 13,133,200 j

LEASE EQUIPMENT COSTS:
870 20 TANKS, HEATERS, TREATING FACILITIES UtXO 50 900
670 22 SEPARATOR 4 HEATER TREATER 503M 10,000

87023 COMPRESSOR 8 OEHYORATOR <3
b

876.33 FLOW LINE AND INSTALLATION 5000 4'SDfl-7,«710Par/ P/iIy ®it>» 4 10.00 K 000 wi.ooo

670 21 PERM. IMPROVEMENTS (GATES. FENCES ETC.i - J 0

670 13 ROOS 5800 'ii'r.'l.v XV Grass O 5 4 SO 26,103

870.13 SUBSURFACE “flOOUCTICN EOi IIPMFNT 4.960 4.900

670.10 PUMPING tSURFACD UNiT & EQUIP 112*00 112.600

870 M PUMP BASE 8 TIE DOWNS 6,003 '6,000

870.14 MISCELLANEOUS VALVES. FITTINGS. SAFETY EQUIPMENT 5. COO S 000
670.17 INSTALLATION COS TS tr-seo 17 7DO

670.70 SUPERVISION 0

OTHER 2rCC0 2.003
TOTAL LEASE EQUIPMENT COSTS:

___________ _ . __________ ______
3ft S3_23,iM (323,300

LEASEHOLD COSTS:
610.33 TITLE FEES 0 0

TOTAL LEASEHOLD COSTS; » « . *?.

TOTAL WELL COST: S3.4iS.7DO 1 ./ (1.221,500 (2.214.9C0 (3.4(9,700

TOTAL ORY HOLE COST: 51.JJi.030 PREPAREOSY wmfltoa*

QIYiaON-gP INTEREST

i*«#»»ea!».'• t;«npen\ :'30«i

11 ISIUA2

/ir»iF«lw»IJu iinlirNO
.nJttrtlAJ a Hj.tfikjo t: • imu:.vC
YuvIYviA.'um G*;- 116313.4*
r«c ;>x»r *j uikiiJM/.
LnulTelgklMkct Inf. nt-icZlK.
Lin.(>icitiiii^11 I* Dl'V.llip
•.V.1: hi t LI " APPRCVEO-

COMPANY-

NAME

TITLE

DATE- W2I/J0IS GATE



Coley Means

trackingupdates@fedex.com 
Tuesday, September 22, 2015 11:46 AM 
Coley Means
FedEx Shipment 774559595011 Delivered

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Your package has been delivered
Tracking #774559595011

Ship date:

Mon, 9/21/15
Coiey Means
Fort Worth, TX 76102

US

Delivery date:

Tue, 9/22/15 11:44 am

Delivered

Mr. Julian Ard
Ard Oil Ltd. / Ard Energy Group 

Ltd

222 West 4th Street Suite PH5

FORT WORTH, TX 75102 

US

Shipment Facts
Our records indicate that the following package has been delivered.

Tracking number:

Status:

Signed for by:

Delivery location: 

Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:

Number of pieces:

Weight:

Special handling/Services:

774559595011

Delivered: 09/22/2015 11:44 

AM Signed for By: 

J.BRABSON

J.BRABSON

FORT WORTH. TX

Residence

FedEx Standard Overnight 

FedEx Envelope 

1

0.50 lb.

Deliver Weekday 

Residential Delivery

ET3, Please no net respond to (his message. This email was sent train an unattended mailbox. This report was generated al 
approximately 11:45 AM COT on 09/22/2015.

To leori: more about FedEx Express, please ao to fedex-com



AH weights are estimated

To track the latest status of you; shipment, click on the tracking number above, or go to fedex.com

This tracking update has been serif to you by FedEx at your request. FedEx does not validate the auinentichy of the requestor 
and does not validate, guarantee or warrant the authenticity of the request, the requestor's message, cr the accuracy of this 
tracking update. For tracking results and terms of use. go to fedex.com,

thank you for your business.

2



Shipment Receipt

Address Information 
Ship to:
Mr. Julian Ard 
Ard Oil Ltd. / Ard Energy 

Group Ltd 
222 West 4th Street 
Suite PH5
FORT WORTH, TX
76102
US
8173126592

Shipment Information:
Tracking no.: 774559595011 
Ship date: 09/21/2015 
Estimated shipping charges: 20.30

Package Information
Pricing option: FedEx Standard Rate 
Service type: Standard Overnight 
Package type: FedEx Envelope 
Number of packages: 1 
Total weight: 0.25 LBS 
Declared Value: 0.00 USD 
Special Services:
Pickup/Drop-off: Drop off package at FedEx location

Billing Information:
Bill transportation to: coleysfedx-455 
Your reference:
P.O. no.:
Invoice no.:
Department no.:

Ship from:
Coley Means

801 Cherry St-Unit #9 
Burnett Plaza, Ste 1500 
Fort Worth, TX 
76102 
US
8173325108

Thank you for shipping online with FedEx ShipManagerat fedex.com.

Please Note
FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher 
value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, 
including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, inccme interest profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the 

greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1000, e g, jewelry, precious metals, negotiable 
instruments and cither items listed Inaur Service Guide. Written daims must be filed within strict time limits; Consult the explicable FedEx Service Guide (or details.
The estimated shipping charge may be different than the actua' charges for your shipment. Differences may occur based on actual weight, dimensions, and other factors. Cored! the applicable 

FedEx Service Guide or the FedEx Rate Sheets for details cn how shipping charges are calculated.



Cole^Means

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

David Rhodes

Monday, August 17, 2015 8:08 AM
Coley Means 
FW: Puckett

FYI

DAVIDS. RHODES 

VICE PRESIDENT-LAND

BURNETT OIL CO., INC.

BURNETT PLAZA - SUITE 1500 

801 CHERRY STREET - UNIT #9 

FORT WORTH, TX 76102-6831 
OFFICE: (817)583-8681 

FAX: (817) 332-7832 

DSRHODES@BURNETTOIL.COM

—Original Message—
From: Julian Ard fmailto:iulianard@sbcelobal.net1

Sent: Friday, August 14, 2015 11:39 AM

To: David Rhodes
Cc: Jo Marie Graf; Julian Ard
Subject: Puckett

David,
Thank you for yesterday's email.

Your questions require more time of me than we have today.
I'll be out of town most of next week; however, I'll get back next week in hopes we can schedule a meeting.

Thank you!

Julian

Julian Ard

Sent from my iPhone 
817-291-1199
This message is intended only for the person(s) to which it is addressed and may contain privileged, confidential and/or 

insider information. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the 

message and deleting it from your computer. Any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any action 
concerning the contents of this message and any attachment(s) by anyone other than the named recipient(s) is strictly 

prohibited.

l



Coley Means

From: Houston Kauffman <houstonk@mac.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 03, 2015 6:50 PM
To: Coley Means
Cc: David Rhodes
Subject: Re: Nosier #3

Thanks again for you time the other day. I spoke with Julian late this morning about our phone call. I still think a JOA 

with an ORI in lieu of non-consent for new drilling/conversion of verticals to horizontals is a good way to go for him that 

might work for y'all too. I do think I'm getting across to him that the worst thing for him is to get compulsory pooled, 

unless he wants to participate.

Almost on cue, David Evans from Concho sent Julian an email late yesterday or early this morning. He was mainly 

inquiring about a couple of areas other than Puckett, but I'd say he was at least sniffing around about Puckett. So much 
for my impression I conveyed to you that they had moved on to other things.

Holler if you have any questions.

Houston Kauffman 

817-312-6592 cell

> On Aug 27, 2015, at 5:25 PM, Coley Means <cmeans@burnettoil.com> wrote:
>

> Houston,

>
> The disclaimer at the outset is, as you note - our drilling plans are conditioned upon ail of the uncertainty around 

price, cost, etc. So the discussion surrounding plans is very general.

>
> Generally, we would want some voluntary commitment with the Ard interest. We would like to see Ard enter into a 
JOA covering all of the lands and depths released by COG. In the alternative, we would consider a term assignment (or 

perhaps outright assignment) of the Ard interest therein. This could include a reserved ORI and would need to be on 

reasonable terms. Absent a voluntary commitment along these lines, it will be necessary to compulsory pool the Ard 
interest as drilling goes along. We do not have any compulsory pooling plans / process in place today with respect to 
the Ard interest, and any further compulsory pooling would depend on what Mr. Ard wants to do with his interest

>
> As far as the Nosier #3 is concerned, that well and proration unit was expressly reassigned to Ard and would be subject 

to the current JOA. We do not have any current plans to kick out of the existing wellbore of the Nosier 3 to add a lateral, 
but the well will be TA'ed so as to allow this at some point in the future.
>

> A very brief overview of Burnett's drilling plans at Maljamar are as follows: we believe there are approximately 20 one 

mile HZ locations in the north three sections on the prospect (assuming current 160 acre spacing) including both 

Paddock and Blinebury wells. We have three APD's pending for HZ wells and subject to the disclaimer, would hope to 

drill those in the next couple years (part of the initial tranche of de-risking). A full development would be more robust, 

but the timing and pace thereof is too speculative to comment on today other than to say that is the ultimate plan. 

Currently, estimated completed well cost for similarly situated wells (Blinebury or Paddock) in the area is approximately 
$4.0MM.

>
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